The Treasurer shall receive from the Financial Secretary all funds properly credited and shall be 

responsible for the banking of such funds each week to the account of the Church, in a bank 

designated by the Deacons.  He shall disperse these funds by check as duly authorized. 

Expenditures exceeding three thousand five hundred (3,500) dollars shall be paid following 

congregational approval.  There shall be kept, under his direction each month or quarterly, a 

financial statement showing the true status of the various funds in this account, to be approved by 

the Deacons.  He shall also have prepared in approved form, under his directions a financial